Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings → 102522	726 V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.20	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SCAPA UK LIMITED			
Medifix Adhesive Products Limited	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association General-Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State	Street Address: Humphrys Road, The Woodside Estate, Dunstable,			
Other A United Kingdom company	City: Bedfordshire State: UK Zip: LU54TP			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: O Association General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership: Corporation - State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other A United Kingdom Company			
Other Execution Date: March 31, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,519,296 ached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Brian R. McGinley, Esq.				
Internal Address: SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 061080, WACKER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:			
STATION, SEARS TOWER 50-1126				
City CHICAGO State IL Zip 60606-1080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositraccount)			
	SE THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document. 2003 JJALLAH2 00000010 2519296	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a life SCORDS			
5P1 40.00 0P				
Name of Person Signifig Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patents and Trademarks Office,
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0363

Private & Confidential

27th March 2003

3/51 March 2003

MEDIFIX ADHESIVE PRODUCTS LIMITED

(1)

SCAPA UK LIMITED

(2)

REGISTERED TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

ADDLESHAW BOOTH & CO

05/16/2003 FRI 02:36 [TX/RX NO 9015] 2003

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0364

Registered Trade Mark Assignment

March 2003 BETWEEN: THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on

- (1) MEDIFIX ADHESIVE PRODUCTS LIMITED (No. 2647046) whose registered office is at Oakfield House, 93 Preston New Road, Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 6AY (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) SCAPA UK LIMITED (No. 3261510) whose registered office is at Humphrys Road, The Woodside Estate, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU5 4TP (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the beneficial owner and registered proprietor of the trade marks details of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (the "Registered Trade Marks").
- Pursuant to a Business Transfer Agreement of even date herewith between the parties to (B) this Assignment the parties have agreed that the Registered Trade Marks should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignce for the consideration and on the terms and subject to the conditions set out in this Assignment.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1 Assignment

In consideration of the payment of the sum of £1 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trade Marks TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

Signed by the parties on the day and date first before written.

SIGNED BY for and on behalf of

MEDIFIX ADHESIVE PRODUCTS

LIMITED

SIGNED BY

SCAPA UK LIMITED

for and on behalf of

05/16/2003 FRI 02:36 [TX/RX NO 9015] 2004

Schedule

The Registered Trade Marks

Mark	Country	Class	Number
Medifix	United Kingdom	05	2194455
Medifix	United States of America	05	2519296

05/16/2003 FRI 02:36 [TX/RX NO 9015] 2005

Please direct all communications for the above-referenced matters to:

Brian R. McGinley Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080 (816) 460-2400 (phone) (816) 531-7545, facsimile

Respectfully submitted,

SCAPA UK LIMITED

By:

SONNENSCHEIN, NATH & ROSENTHAL

May 23, 2003

Brian R. McGinley

Attorneys for Scapa UK Limited

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080 816.460.2400 I hereby certify that this document and any being referred to as attached or enclosed are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, Mail Stop POST REG-NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514 on:

5-28-03 (

Date

Connie Mills

- 2 -

21142453 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0367